CURANDERISMO TRADITIONAL MEDICINE INSTITUTE AND FOR YEAR-ROUND

STATEWIDE COMMUNITY OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT FOR THE CREATION OF

NEW COURSES FOR THE INSTITUTE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

SECTION 1.  APPROPRIATION.--

A.  Two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) is

appropriated from the general fund to the board of regents of

the university of New Mexico for the department of Chicana and

Chicano studies for expenditure in fiscal year 2027 to provide

year-round scholarships to and year-round outreach for the